
Government of Jammu and Kashmir 
Higher Education Department 

Civil Secretariat, J&K 

Subject:- Completion of Probation period in favour of Assistant 
Professors of Higher Education Department. 

Government Order No:D-JK(HE) of 2024 
Dated: 16-08- 2024 

In pursuance of Rule 22(1) (a) of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil 
Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956 and as per Rule-6 of the Jammu and Kashmir Education (Gazetted) College Service 
Recruitment Rule, 2008, read with SRO-124 of 2014 dated 21.04.2014, it is 
hereby ordered that Assistant Professors (Probationers) of different 
subjects of Higher Education Department reflected in "Annexure-A" of 
this order shall be deemed to have completed their probation satisfactorily 
on the dates shown against each and confirmed as member of Jammu and 
Kashmir Education (Gazetted) College Service. 

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. 
Sd/ 

No.HED-estb/91/2021-04 (C.No.7409344) 
Copy to the: 

1. Joint Secretary, (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi. 
2. Director Colleges, J&k. 

5. Principal, 

3. Director, Archieves, Archaeology & Museum, J&K, Jammu. 
4. Nodal Principal Jammu/Kashmir. 

(Alok Kumar), IRS 
Principal Secretary to the Government 

Dated:- (6 -08.2024 

6. Concerned Officers. 
7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Govt. Higher Education Department. 

8. I/c Website, Higher Education Department. 
9. Government Order file/Monday Return File (w.2.s.cs). 

8|2021 

(TahviGupla)JKAS, 
Under Secretary to Government 

Hgher Eductign be 



Annexure "A" to Government Order No. 20-JK(HE) of 2024 dated (08-2024. 

s. Name of thesubject 
Nolofficer 

Mr./Ms./Dr. 

1 Anil 

2 U.S Liza 

3 

4 

Thappa 

7 

Vani 
Awasthi 

Saleem 
Tabassum 

1: 

|Anita 
Kumari 

10 

Sharma 
Asha Rani 

Monisha 
Bandhu 

12 

Shivani 

13 

Chinmei 

Parihar 

|14 

17 

Kumari 

Priyanka 

19 

Chowdhary 
Naseem 

|18 

21 

KumarGeology 

Varun 

Arya 
Preeti 

15 Younus 

Verma 
Mohd 

|16 Sharma 

Saleem 
Rekha 

Shiv 
IKumar 
|Channkya 
Sharma 
Meena 
Devi 

20 Usha Rani 

English 

Sunil 
Kumar 

English 

English 

English 

Music 

Hindi 

English 

English 

IHindi 

English 

-Tech 

English 

Physics 

English 

Dogri 

Vippan Kumar Information GGM Science 17.12.2021 

Dogri 

Music 

Dogri 

Dogri 

Place 
posting 

Dogri 

GDC 

Udhampur 
|GDC Pouni 

|GDC Ghagwal |10.12.2021 

|GDC Doda |10.12.2021 

GDC 

GDC Chenani 10.12.2021 

Nowshera 

GDC Paloura 24.05.2021 

GDC 

MAM College 24.05.2021 

Nowshera 
GDC 
Nowshera 

offDate 

college 

ofDate of joiningDate 
Appointment in the College 

10.12.2021 

Katra 

10.12.2021 

|GDC Vijaypur 10.12.2021 

GDC 
Neeli Nallah 

GDC 

Bishnah 

|GGM Science 10.12.2021 

|College 

GDC 

GDC Hiranagar29.04.2021 

Ramban 

GDC Kakryal10.12.2021 

10.12.2021 

|GDC Kathua 

10.12.2021 

GDC 
Batote 

22.04.2021 

29.07.2019 

29.07.2019 

29.07.2019 

|GDC Paloura 29.07.2019 

11.12.2021 

|29.07.2019 

|14.12.2021 

|11.12.2021 

13.12.2021 

13.12.2021 

25.05.2021 

25.05.2021 

13.12.2021 

22.12.2021 

26.04.2021 

11.12.2021 

21.12.2021 

23.12.2021 

03.05.2021 

13.12.2021 

24.05.2021 25.05.2021 

30.07.2019 

30.07.2019 

30.07.2019 

30.07.2019 

02.08.2019 

10.12.2023 

completion 
probation period 

13.12.2023 

|10.12.2023 

12.12.2023 

12.12.2023 

24.05.2023 

24.05.2023 

12.12.2023 

21.12.2023 

25.04.2023 

10.12.2023 

20.12.2023 

22.12.2023 

l02.05.2023 

12.12.2023 

29.07.2021 

29.07.2021 

24.05.2023 

29.07.2021 

29.07.2021 

of 

lo1.08.2021 

of 

Rtanvi Gup�a)JKAS, 
Under Secre�ary to Government 

Higher Educton DRt 
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