

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Completion of Probation period in favour of Assistant Professors of Higher Education Department.

Government Order No: 20-3K(HE) of 2024 Dated: 16-08- 2024

In pursuance of Rule 22(1) (a) of the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1956 and as per Rule-6 of the Jammu and Kashmir Education (Gazetted) College Service Recruitment Rule, 2008, read with SRO-124 of 2014 dated 21.04.2014, it is hereby ordered that Assistant Professors (Probationers) of different subjects of Higher Education Department reflected in **"Annexure-A"** of this order shall be deemed to have completed their probation satisfactorily on the dates shown against each and confirmed as member of Jammu and Kashmir Education (Gazetted) College Service.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar), IRS Principal Secretary to the Government

Dated:- 16 -08,2024

No.HED-estb/91/2021-04 (C.No.7409344) Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director Colleges, J&K.
- 3. Director, Archieves, Archaeology & Museum, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Nodal Principal Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. Principal, _
- 6. Concerned Officers.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Govt. Higher Education Department.
- 8. I/c Website, Higher Education Department.
- 9. Government Order file/Monday Return File (w.2.s.cs).

a)JKAS, Under Secretary to Government Higher Education Departmen

Annexure **"A"** to Government Order No. 420-JK(HE) of 2024 dated (6-08-2024.

ala	lame of the officer Mr./Ms./Dr.	Subject	Place of posting	Date of Appointment	Date of joinin in the College	probation period
A	Anil Kumar	555557	GDC Udhampur	10.12.2021	11.12.2021	10.12.2023
	Гһарра		GDC Pouni	10.12.2021	14.12.2021	13.12.2023
L	J.S Liza	Linghein		10.12.2021	11.12.2021	10.12.2023
	√ani Awasthi	Linghon	ODC Chagina		13.12.2021	12.12.2023
1 I	Tabassum Saleem	English	GDC Doda	10.12.2021	13.12.2021	12.12.2023
5	Anita	English	GDC Chenani	10.12.2021		24.05.2023
	Kumari Chinmei	Music	GDC Paloura	24.05.2021	25.05.2021	
	Sharma	Hindi	MAM College	24.05.2021	25.05.2021	24.05.2023
	Asha Rani Monisha	English	GDC	10.12.2021	13.12.2021	12.12.2023
8	Bandhu Shivani	English	Nowshera GDC	10.12.2021	22.12.2021	21.12.2023
9	Parihar	Hindi	Nowshera GDC	22.04.2021	26.04.2021	25.04.2023
10	Kumari	English	Nowshera GDC Vijaypur	10.12.2021	11.12.2021	10.12.2023
11	Chowdhary		GGM Science	17.12.2021	21.12.2021	20.12.2023
12	2 Vippan Kumar	-Tech	college	e10.12.2021	23.12.2021	22.12.2023
13	3 Varun Arya	English	College GDC Hiranaga		03.05.2021	02.05.2023
1.	4 Verma	Physics		al 10.12.2021	13.12.2021	12.12.2023
1	Mohd 5 Younus	English	Katra		20.07.2010	29.07.2021
1	Saleem Rekha	Dogri	GDC Neeli Nallah	29.07.2019	30.07.2019	
+	6 Sharma	Dogri	GDC	29.07.2019	30.07.2019	29.07.2021
+	⁷ Kumar Channkya	Music	Bishnah GDC	24.05.2021	25.05.2021	24.05.2023
1	8 Sharma Meena	Dogri	Ramban GDC Kathua	29.07.2019	30.07.2019	2 9.07.2021
1	.9 Devi	Dogri	GDC Paloura	29.07.2019	30.07.2019	29.07.2021
2	0 Usha Rani Sunil	Dogri Dogri	GDC Paloura GDC Batote	29.07.2019	02.08.2019	01.08.2021

(Tanvi Gupta)JKAS, Under Secretary to Government Higher Education Department